(CSH)

Cold Spring Harbor Laboratory

Lauren Postyn, Meetings Administrator 1 Bungtown Road, P.O. Box 100 Cold Spring, Harbor NY 11724-2213 Phone 516 367 8843 Fax 516 378 8845 Email postyn@cshl.edu

September 30, 2011

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to certify that <u>**Dr. Mohammad Ghahramani Seno**</u> was a registered participant at the Cold Spring Harbor Laboratory's "**Biology of Genomes**" meeting, May 11-15, 2010. This meeting brought together an international group of scientists to exchange information.

The Academic Fee for this meeting was \$1275.00. This includes the registration fee and food. The breakdown is as follows:

Registration = \$435 Food = \$430 Housing = \$410

In addition, our records indicate that Dr. Ghahramani Seno presented a poster entitled "//PTCHD3// is a non-essential gene in humans—Breakpoint mapping and population frequency of a rare deletion variant"

Cold Spring Harbor Laboratory is an independent research laboratory engaged in basic biological, biomedical and cancer research. The Laboratory is chartered as an educational and research institution by the Board of Regents, the Education Department of the State of New York. The Laboratory has a staff of 150 research scientists, post-doctoral fellows, visiting scientists and graduate students from 15 countries.

Sincerely,

Lauren Postyn

Meeting Administrator

James Por